
 
 
No. RCB/04-01/ 77/NIQ/14 /2017-18                                                       Date: -  22.12.2017 
 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 
 

Work:- Servicing of 3 Nos x 600 TR Cooling towers including dismantling, refitting & 

supplying of cooling tower spare parts at E.S.S, Regional Centre For Biotechnology, 3rd 

Milestone, Faridabad-Gurgaon Expressway, Faridabad (Haryana)-121001.                   

 
Sealed quotations are invited from contractor/servicing agency dealing in  cooling tower 
servicing or in central air conditioning agency  for the work as per “Schedule of Work” attached 
so as to reach the undersigned on or before 04.01.2018 by 3.00 PM. The quotations will be 
opened on the same day at 3.30 PM.  
 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
 
 

1. The work shall be done as per schedule of work, specification terms and conditions and 
instruction of Engineer-in-charge. 

2. Contractor should experience of similar work, servicing of cooling towers or servicing 
of air conditioners. 

3. Contractors are advised to visit the site in order to assess the actual job requirement 
with one day prior permission of Engineer-in-charge.  

4. No advance payment shall be made. 
5. Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill as per GOI rules for which the contractor 

should have a PAN No. in the name of registered company or proprietorship for 
depositing TDS.  

6. The rates shall be inclusive of GST and cartage. 
7. No T&P shall be supplied by the Centre. 
8. Security deposit of 5 % of gross bill will be deducted and same will be released after 

successful defect liability period of six months from date of completion. 
9. Time allowed for completion of job shall be 15 days from date of issue of work order. 

10. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to Rs 10,000/- In the form of Demand Drafts 
drawn, in favour of the Executive Director RCB, payable at Gurgaon shall be submitted 
along with the bid without which the bid will be summarily rejected. 

11. Agency is to ensure safety of man power engaged by them.  RCB will not be responsible 
for any claim on this respect. 

 
 

(R K Rathore) 
Executive Engineer 



Schedule of Work 

 
No. RCB/04-01/ 77/NIQ/14 /2017-18                                                       Date: -  22.12.2017 

 

Work:- Servicing of 3 Nos x 600 TR Cooling towers including dismantling, refitting & supplying 

of cooling tower spare parts at E.S.S, Regional Centre For Biotechnology, 3rd Milestone, 

Faridabad-Gurgaon Expressway, Faridabad (Haryana)-121001.                   

S.No Item Description Make Qty Unit Rate/unit 

1 Dismantling of old unusable PVC Fills 
and Supply and fixing of new PVC Fills 
Honey Comb Type  Size 600 mm X300 
mm X 150 mm,  Flute size 12mm. 

Nelash/Munter 2400 NOS  

2 Dismantling of old unusable PVC 
Branch Pipe and Supply and fixing of 
new Supply and fixing of PVC Branch 
Pipe 63mm 6kg Pressure 

Parkash/Finolex/ 
Supreme/Triupati 

1500 FT  

3 Dismantling of old unusable PVC END 
Cap  63 mm and supply and fixing of 
PVC END Cap  63 mm 

Parkash/Finolex/ 
Supreme/Triupati 

300 NOS  

4 Dismantling old and supply and fixing 
of New PVC Nozzles Pipe 40 mm 

Parkash/Finolex/ 
Supreme/Triupati 

300 NOS  

5 Dismantling old and supply and fixing 
of new PVC Nozzles with Screw 

Any reputed make 
ISI marked. 

2700 NOS  

6 Supply and applying of Sealing 
Compound 

Crystic/Revex 75 kg  

7 Supply and fixing of PVC  Eliminator 
Lock 

Any reputed make 
ISI marked. 

3000 NOS  

8 Supply and use of F.R.P. Material in 
cooling tower 

Crystic/Revex 30 kg  

09 Cleaning and servicing of cooling 
towers using suitable cleaning 
chemical agent by using brushes and 
scrubbers. 

 03 Jobs  

10 Supply and fixing of G.I Pipe ¾” C-
Class. 

Jindal/Tata/Swastik R/O         1 Mtr        

                                                                                                                        
 
Total Amount (including GST): 
                    
 
Total (in words):-  

Signature and Seal of Tenderer 




